241
242
244

247

250
252
254
256
257

259
260

262

264

265

266

268

269

271

272

273

275

277
279

JCCCAT (5) 241-308 (1985)
JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY

Chemical Communications

Number 5
1985

CONTENTS

The Origin of the Amide formed in the Photochemical Reactions of Aminimides: Rearrangement of Trimethylammonio-N-
diphenylphosphinoylimide to N-(Dimethylaminomethyl)diphenylphosphinic Amide Sally Freeman, Martin J. P. Harger
Irreversible Inhibition of Dihydro-orotate Dehydrogenase by Hydantoins Derived from Amino Acids Ian G. Buntain, Colin
J. Suckling, Hamish C. S. Wood

Molecular Structure of a Catenand and its Copper(i) Catenate: Complete Rearrangement of the Interlocked Macrocyclic
Ligands by Complexation M. Cesario, C. O. Dietrich-Buchecker, J. Guilhem, C. Pascard, J. P. Sauvage

Formation of Complexes with C---H---Mn Interactions from Reactions of Dienes or Acetylene with a u-Hydrido
Heterometallic Dimer; X-Ray Crystal Structures of [(n5-CsHs)MoMn(p-H)(u-PPh;)(CO)e), [(n5-CsHs)MoMn{u-o : 13-
CH,C(Me)CHMe} (1-PPh,)(CO),4], and [(n5-CsHs)MoMn{p—o : n*-CHCHCH,CHPPh,}(CO),] Andrew D. Horton,
Martin J. Mays, Paul R. Raithby

Reaction of Carbenoid Species from Diazomethane Decomposition over Zeolite ZSM-5 Carol S. Lee, Margaret M. Wu
Synthesis, N.M.R. Spectra, and X-Ray Crystal Structure of 2-trans-4-Diamino-2,4,6,6-tetra-n-propoxycyclo-
triphosphazatriene. The First Example of a Geminal to trans-Nongeminal Amino-group Migration in Phosphazene
Chemistry John K. Fincham, Michael B. Hursthouse, Harold G. Parkes, Leyla S. Shaw (née Gozen), Robert A. Shaw
Structural Features that affect the Binding of Teicoplanin, Ristocetin A, and their Derivatives to the Bacterial Cell-wall Model
N-Acetyl-p-alanyl-D-alanine  Jennifer C. J. Barna, Dudley H. Williams, Michael P. Williamson

Synthesis of L-Quisqualic Acid: A General Method for Enantio-efficient Synthesis of 3-Aminoalanine Derivatives Jack E.
Baldwin, Robert M. Adlington, David J. Birch

A Monomeric Molybdenum Thiolato-complex with a Chelated né-Arene Ligand. The Preparation and Structure of
[Mo{(n5-Ph)PhC¢H;S-2,6}(SCsH1Ph,-2,6)(CO)] Peter T. Bishop, Jonathan R. Dilworth, Jon A. Zubieta

Synthesis of a Polar Discogen. A New Type of Discotic Mesophase ~Christian Piechocki, Jacques Simon

Rhodolaureol and Rhodolauradiol, Two New Halogenated Tricyclic Sesquiterpenes from a Marine Alga Antonio G.
Gonzalez, Julio D. Martin, Victor S. Martin, Ricardo Pérez, Bruce Tagle, Jon Clardy

Oxidative Nitrogen - - - Nitrogen Coupling of Nitriles at a Dicopper Site and the Structure of a Pentanuclear Copper-Triazolyl
Complex containing Two-co-ordinate and Three-co-ordinate Copper(1) Michael G. B. Drew, Paul C. Yates, Jadwiga
Trocha-Grimshaw, Kieran P. McKillop, S. Martin Nelson

Electrochemical Cation Doping of a Polythienylene Film Masuo Aizawa, Shigeru Watanabe, Hiroaki Shinohara, Hideki
Shirakawa

An Unusual Cull-promoted Desulphurisation of Thiourea: Synthesis and Crystal Structure of Di-p-hydrogencyanamido(1—)-
bis[(N, N, N'-trimethyl-1,4,7-triazacyclononane)copper(11)] Di-perchlorate Monohydrate Phalguni Chaudhuri, Karl
Wieghardt, Bernhard Nuber, Johannes Weiss

The Molecular Structure of Bis(pentamethylcyclopentadienyl)zinc determined by Gas Electron Diffraction Richard Blom,
Arne Haaland, Johann Weidlein

Electrically Conducting Transition Metal Complexes of Tetrathio-oxalate John R. Reynolds, Frank E. Karasz, C. Peter
Lillya, James C. W. Chien

New Conductive Aliphatic Tellurium Polymers: Poly(methylene Ditelluride) and Related Polymers Takashi Nogami,
Yoshihiko Tasaka, Kazuhiko Inoue, Hiroshi Mikawa

A Facile Insertion of Carbon Monoxide into C-Te Bonds of Organotellurium(i1) and (iv) Compounds leading to Carboxylic
Acids Sakae Uemura, Kouichi Ohe, Jeong-Rim Kim, Kiyoshi Kudo, Nobuyuki Sugita

N-Cyanomethylation of 2,2,6,6-Tetramethylpiperidines by Anodic Oxidation in Acetonitrile Masaichiro Masui, Kohichi
Yamagata, Chihiro Ueda, Hidenobu Ohmori

Mixed-oxide Catalysts for the Metathesis of Functionalized Alkenes Xu Xiaoding, Pieter Imhoff, Godefridus C. N. van den
Aardweg, J. C. Mol

Conversion of a p;-Alkylidyne into a p;-Acyl Group at a Trimetal Centre; X-Ray Crystal Structures of the Phosphido Bridged
Complexes [Fe;W(u;-OCCH,R)(u-PPh,),(CO)s(n-CsHs)l  and  [Fe; W(u-OCCHZR)(u-PPh,),(CO)s(PPh,H)(n-CsHs)]
(R = C¢gHsMe-4) John C. Jeffery, J. G. Lawrence-Smith

A Stable Supported Re Metathesis Catalyst derived from [Re(CO);0H], on SiO, Peter S. Kirlin, Bruce C. Gates

O,N and N,N Double Rearrangement Masataka Yokoyama, Hidekatsu Hatanaka, Kayoko Sakamoto

i



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1985

280 Photophysical Studies of a Copolymer of Acrylic Acid and 1-Pyreneacrylic Acid adsorbed on Calcium Carbonate Raymond
Harrop, Peter A. Williams, J. Kerry Thomas

283 Deprotonation and Anionic Rearrangements of Organometallic Compounds. Reactions of the Hydride Complex
(n5-CsH;5)Re(NO)(PPh;)(H) with n-Butyl-lithium~Tetramethylethylenediamine Guy L. Crocco, J. A. Gladysz

284 The Localization of Benzene in a Y-Zeolite Andrew N. Fitch, Hervé Jobic, Albert Renouprez

286 Tetramethyltetracyanoquinodimethane Aravinda Kini, Michael Mays, Dwaine Cowan

287 Cyclisation of 2-Azidodiphenylmethane and 2-Azidobiphenyls by Regiospecific N-Attack of Arylnitrenium-Aluminium
Chloride Complexes Hiroshi Takeuchi, Munenori Maeda, Michiharu Mitani, Kikuhiko Koyama

289 Aluminium-independent Cation Exchange of Internal Siloxy Groups in ZSM-5 and ZSM-11  Arthur W. Chester, Yung F.
Chu, Ralph M. Dessau, George T. Kerr, Charles T. Kresge

290 An Unequivocal Synthesis of an exo-2-Methylbicyclo[3.3.1jnonan-9-one  Archibald J. Baker, Donald V. Frazer

292 Total Synthesis of (*)-Citreoviral Yoshikazu Shizuri, Shigeru Nishiyama, Hideyuki Shigemori, Shosuke Yamamura

293 N, N'-Ditritylurea, a Versatile Host for Crystalline Host—-Guest Complexes Harold Hart, Lon-Tang W. Lin, Donald L. Ward

294 New Phases in V-P-O Catalysts and their Role in Oxidation of Butane to Maleic Anhydride Elisabeth Bordes, Pierre
Courtine

296 1,1-Di-iodoalkenes from Aldehydes and Triphenylphosphine-Carbon Tetraiodide Francisco Gavifa, Santiago V. Luis,
Patrick Ferrer, Ana M. Costero, J. Alberto Marco

297 A General Strategy for the Total Synthesis of the Presumed Lipoxin Structures K. C. Nicolaou, S. E. Webber

299 Chiral Selectivity in Elementary Peptide-Peptide Interactions G. Michael Blackburn, Terence H. Lilley, Peter J. Milburn

300 On the Mechanism of C-C Bond Formation from Methanol over H-ZSM 5. New Evidence for Trimethyloxonium Ion
Intermediacy Charles Engelen, Jillus Wolthuizen, Jan van Hooff

301 MNDO Study of Ring Opening in the Succinimidyl Radical Michael J. S. Dewar, Santiago Olivella

303 Observation of Burst Kinetics in Heterogeneous Catalytic Transfer Hydrogenolysis Donald Bethell, Robert A. W. Johnstone,
Peter J. Price

305 Transmetallation of a Manganese(11)-porphyrin by Zn?+ Ions in the Presence of Thiols Gadi Lipiner, Itamar Willner, Zeev
Aizenshtat

306 29Si Magic Angle Spinning N.M.R. Spectroscopy as a Probe of the Uniqueness of Zeolite Framework Structures Colin A.
Fyfe, George T. Kokotailo, Gordon J. Kennedy, Connie De Schutter

Corrigendum
308 N,N'-Dibenzoylcystine as an Efficient Chiral Auxiliary for Asymmetric Reduction of Ketones with Lithium Boro-
hydride Kenso Soai, Hidekazu Oyamada, Takashi Yamanoi

© COPYRIGHT THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY, 1985

il



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1985

AUTHOR INDEX

Adlington, Robert M., 256
Aizawa, Masuo, 264
Aizenshtat, Zeev, 305
Baker, Archibald J., 290
Baldwin, Jack E., 256
Barna, Jennifer C. J., 254
Bethell, Donald, 303
Birch, David J., 256
Bishop, Peter T., 257
Blackburn, G. Michael, 299
Blom, Richard, 266
Bordes, Elisabeth, 294
Buntain, Ian G., 242
Cesario, M., 244
Chaudhuri, Phalguni, 265
Chester, Arthur W., 289
Chien, James C. W., 268
Chu, Yung F., 289
Clardy, Jon, 260
Costero, Ana M., 296
Courtine, Pierre, 294
Cowan, Dwaine, 286
Crocco, Guy L., 283
De Schutter, Connie, 306
Dessau, Ralph M., 289
Dewar, Michael J. S., 301
Dietrich-Buchecker, C. O.,
244
Dilworth, Jonathan R., 257
Drew, Michael G. B., 262
Engelen, Charles, 300 .
Ferrer, Patrick, 296
Fincham, John K., 252
Fitch, Andrew N., 284
Frazer, Donald V., 290
Freeman, Sally, 241

Fyfe, Colin A., 306

Gates, Bruce C., 277
Gavina, Francisco, 296
Gladysz, J. A, 283
Gonzalez, Antonio G., 260
Guilhem, J., 244

Haaland, Arne, 266
Harger, Martin J. P., 241
Harrop, Raymond, 280
Hart, Harold, 293
Hatanaka, Hidekatsu, 279
Horton, Andrew D., 247
Hursthouse, Michael B., 252
Imhoff, Pieter, 273

Inoue, Kazuhiko, 269
Jeffery, John C., 275
Jobic, Hervé, 284
Johnstone, Robert A. W., 303
Karasz, Frank E., 268
Kennedy, Gordon J., 306
Kerr, George T., 289

Kim, Jeong-Rim, 271

Kini, Aravinda, 286

Kirlin, Peter S., 277
Kokotailo, George T., 306
Koyama, Kikuhiko, 287
Kresge, Charles T., 289
Kudo, Kiyoshi, 271
Lawrence-Smith, J. G., 275
Lee, Carol S., 250

Lilley, Terence H., 299
Lillya, C. Peter, 268

Lin, Lon-Tang W., 293
Lipiner, Gadi, 305

Luis, Santiago V., 296
McKillop, Kieran P., 262

iii

Maeda, Munenori, 287
Marco, J. Alberto, 296
Martin, Julio D., 260
Martin, Victor S., 260
Masui, Masaichiro, 272
Mays, Martin J., 247
Mays, Michael, 286
Mikawa, Hiroshi, 269
Milburn, Peter J., 299
Mitani, Michiharu, 287
Mol, J. C., 273
Nelson, S. Martin, 262
Nicolaou, K. C., 297
Nishiyama, Shigeru, 292
Nogami, Takashi, 269
Nuber, Bernhard, 265
Ohe, Kouichi, 271
Ohmori, Hidenobu, 272
Olivella, Santiago, 301
Oyamada, Hidekazu, 308
Parkes, Harold G., 252
Pascard, C., 244
Pérez, Ricardo, 260
Piechocki, Christian, 259
Price, Peter J., 303
Raithby, Paul R., 247
Renouprez, Albert, 284
Reynolds, John R., 268
Sakamoto, Kayoko, 279
Sauvage, J. P., 244
Shaw (née Gozen), Leyla S.,
252
Shaw, Robert A., 252
Shigemori, Hideyuki, 292
Shinohara, Hiroaki, 264
Shirakawa, Hideki, 264

Shizuri, Yoshikazu, 292
Simon, Jacques, 259
Soai, Kenso, 308
Suckling, Colin J., 242
Sugita, Nobuyuki, 271
Tagle, Bruce, 260
Takeuchi, Hiroshi, 287
Tasaka, Yoshihiko, 269
Thomas, J. Kerry, 280
Trocha-Grimshaw, Jadwiga,
262
Ueda, Chihiro, 272
Uemura, Sakae, 271
van den Aardweg, Godefridus
C.N.,273
van Hooff, Jan, 300
Ward, Donald L., 293
Watanabe, Shigeru, 264
Webber, S. E., 297
Weidlein, Johann, 266
Weiss, Johannes, 265
Wieghardt, Karl, 265
Williams, Dudley H., 254
Williamson, Michael P., 254
Williams, Peter A., 280
Willner, Itamar, 305
Wolthuizen, Jillus, 300
Wood, Hamish C. S., 242
Wu, Margaret M., 250
Xiaoding, Xu, 273
Yamagata, Kohichi, 272
Yamamura, Shosuke, 292
Yamanot, Takashi, 308
Yates, Paul C., 262
Yokoyama, Masataka, 279
Zubieta, Jon A., 257



TWO NEW BOOKS FOR TEACHERS AND STUDENTS OF CHEMISTRY

RSC PAPERBACKS

In 1983 The Royal Society of Chemistry introduced a new series of inexpensive texts for
§tudents and teachers. Topics covered relate to those subjects which are commonly featured
in courses on chemistry and related areas, which are currently taught in schools, universities

and colleges.

Prices quoted below apply to both RSC Members and non-RSC Members.

FOOD: The Chemistry
of its Components

By T. P. Coultate

Softcover 202pp
0 85186 483 X (1984)

Price £5.95 ($11.00)

This book gives a detailed account of the
chemistry of the principal substances of which
our food is composed. Both the
macro-components, the carbohydrates, lipids
and proteins, which can be classified by their
chemical structures, and the
micro-components, the colours, flavours,
vitamins and preservatives, which are
classified in terms of function are considered.
Throughout the book, Dr Coultate’s theme is
the relationship between the chemical
structure of a substance and its contribution to
the properties and behaviour of
foodstuffs—whether observed in the
laboratory, the factory, the kitchen or the
dining room.

Contents:

Introduction, carbohydrates, lipids, proteins,
colours, flavours, vitamins, preservatives, EEC
numbers of food additives. Subject index.
This book will be of particular benefit to
students and teachers of food science and
related courses in universities, colleges of
further education and schools.

ORDERING RSC Members should send their orders to:

= WATER

" .»| Revised 1st Edition
R By Felix Franks

Softcover 102pp
0 85186 473 2 (1984)

Price £2.50 {$6.00)

The book considers the present state of our
knowledge of liquid water, its remarkable
physical properties and how these give rise to
a unique structure, its influence on the
interactions between solutes, its role in
maintaining biologically active structures, its
involvement in chemical reactions and the
problems posed by its management and in
providing sufficient amounts of water of
adequate quality.

An understanding of the behavioural
properties of water is fundamental to gaining
an appreciation of many scientific processes
and principles. Science students and teachers
will, therefore, find Water not only interesting
reading, but also of considerable relevance to
their studies.

Contents:

Occurrence, importance and physical
properties; The place of water in the general
classification of liquids; Isotopic composition;
The structure of the water molecule and the
nature of the hydrogen bond in water: |ce - its
structure and dynamics; The structure of liquid
water; The dynamic properties of liquid water;
Towards a molecular description of water;
Aqueous solutions of simple molecules;
Aqueous solutions of electrolytes; The role of
water in the stabilisation of biologically
significant structures; Reactions in aqueous
solutions; Water in the environment - quality,
availability and exploitation; Summary and
future prospects.

The Membership Officer, The Royal Society of Chemistry, 30 Russell Square, London WC1B 5DT.

Non-RSC Members should send their orders to:

The Royal Society of Chemistry, Distribution Centre, Blackhorse Road, Letchworth, Herts SG6 1HN.

ROYAL
SOCIETY

CHEMIST

The Royal Society of Chemistry,
Burlington House
Piccadilly
London W1V 0BN

CLASSIFIED
ADVERTISEMENTS

UNIVERSITY OF SALFORD

CHAIR OF INORGANIC
CHEMISTRY

Applications are invited for
an Established Chair in
Inorganic Chemistry. The
area of specialisation is
Synthesis with reference to
Co-ordination Chemistry of
the Transition and/or Main
Group elements. Candidates
are expected to have an
active and proven record of
research in this area.

The person appointed will
take a leading role in
teaching and research in the
Inorganic Section and will
be expected to collaborate
in the Department'’s current
programme of expansion in
Synthetic Chemistry.

Salary within the
professorial range and not
less than £18,070 pa.

Further particulars are
available from the Registrar,
University of Salford,
Salford M5 4WT (Tel:
061-736 5843, Ext 7172) to
whom completed
applications including the
names and addresses of
three referees should be
returned by 22 March 1985.
Please quote reference
number CH/293/CC.

The Queen’s University of
Belfast

LECTURESHIP IN R.F. AND
MICROWAVE
COMMUNICATIONS

Department of Electrical and
Electronic Engineering

This post has been established to
strengthen teaching and research
within the Department, in this
important area of Information
Engineering. The successful
candidate will be expected to
contribute to undergraduate and
postgraduate teaching in R.F. and
microwave computer aided analysis
and design. A research interest in the
application of compound
semiconductor devices (including
GaAs) at r.f. and microwave
frequencies would be desirable.

Initial placing, which will depend on
age, will be made at one of the first
four points on the scale for lecturers:
£7,5621, £7,980, £8,451, £8,922 rising
to £14,925 with contributory pension
rights under the USS. The
appointment will be subject to a
period of probation of up to three
years.

Further particulars may be obtained
from the Personnel Officer, The
Queen’s University of Belfast,
Northern Ireland, BT7 1NN. Closing
date: 29th March 1985.




